T# 3724

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

(Name of applicant)

of ! <>9 é 23 Cf..afor A /Fd .............................. N Harms. afz.f 0¥ G735

(Mailing address)

State of .. {}Yf'ﬁ ..................... ? % ?/f/ .................................. , do hereby make applzcatzon for change

(le Code) (Phone number)

(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? C. 0. AND Hl8sy/ . yen 6&40“}("”1-4/3#71)
me. Suilivan ”{‘)trg;vgnaf;/e))/( 2
2. Was your water right determined. by Decree of Court? ../ €S .. If so, give title of proceedings
L (Yes or No) \?77)2 <
...........E&'Q’UC Ruwvere QecYete o number of certificate .. ff=3x3 . .
. . . . 5 A\ o R
3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ... {J&)’*,p If so, give number
(Yes or No)
of permit e AEE Number of certificate . %3067 ...

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4, The source of water is a)e#/{-f/a’,////;ﬁfé,’ﬁff( .............................................................

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ... 18
27 5.7 ) /.3 R Vs 1. éhl

6. The authorized point of diversion is located Qm ft. . S.... and fPe . ft. . —ﬂ?‘- from the ﬁ'

(N. or 8.) (E or W.)
corner of S£c7Zze’ . 8......... being within the M= vy # W Vs of Section ... B Tp. 5 R. .9 W M,
(No or S.) (No. E.'or W.)
in the county of ..ﬂs.e,{(.’&,}[..{ ............... The name of the ditch used is . /%.‘ a,u.—. ..................................................
[4

NOTE: Answer question if the application is for change in point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ..... / a .. ft. .../1/ and LA5E ft. (/... from the J_&
(N. o1 (E or W.)
corner of Seefeza 5. being within the<y. (/1 S of Section f ..... Tp. .23 i )R.(N..{A(.Z.. w. M,
(No or 0. or W.)
in the county of ...".!,.i.f....//l!f...é .............. The name of the ditch to be used is ......... A/A ........................................

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP*33064-690



8. The use to which the water is applied is ........

(Irrigation, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, etec.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

R
Township E. o;"m“g’.e of
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List 13-14 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
) n
. - — s . - . .
Jy s 5w 5 Swl SEYY J 2<- (937728

SEYy SEVy

/4, & C_ 0937698

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ... /?(’/?/ ..... /é ,,y/’r»a/’(ﬁun’é/‘(/

~ (If not owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ... /¥ 0. .

(Yes or No)

\\

“ NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use.
AN

1\1\ Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

(Answer Yes or No)

cluding tkaxeks, mortgages, liens, ete.? ...

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

HELD BY AMOUNT

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ... . e

(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, ete.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range

Township
North or South

E. or W. of
Willamette Meridian

Section

"List 14-13 of Section

Number Acres To Be Irrigated

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)




- . -

" 13. Reasons for the proposed changes are THE .. /‘/L"/UE _______ [\/71‘/ ...... /ﬂ.&f ______ /jpe/;/ .........
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ AGCPYLINCD oo
15. Construction work will be completed on or before e STwve. ZE o

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before \7‘74/2’75/ ................
RO AT S e e e e et een e e enenens

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

[Notarial Seal]

GA%FYFI(A:.IA'II:H?L\%S}L(IE R My commission expires JUNﬁI?,/???

) A. NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
)/

ORANGE COUNTY
My Commission Expires June 17, 1977
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Permit A--5M--1-78 S5P*32956-890

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

Thig Is to Certify, Thar  w. £, svLLIvAN

of Wwilliams , State of Oregon, 97544 , has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of

West Fork of Williams Creek

a tributary of Williams Creek (Applegate River) for the purpose of
irrigating 12.6 acres

under Permit No. 4886 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
December 15, 1920

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.16 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point 9; diversionsfrom the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the NP} Nw, Section 8, T. 39 5., R. 5 W., W. M.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amozéyt"secu'red under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, 1

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right

is appurtenant, is as follows:
PP J 12.6 acres SF% SEkx

Section 5
T. 39 S., R. 5 W., W. M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the prior
certificate recorded at Page 36487, Volume 28, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources
Director entered on July 7, 1976, approving transfer application No. 3110..

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to ORS 540.610.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein described.s and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies

established by the Water Policy Review Board.
WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

hi .
this date October 18, 1976

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 45 , Page 43769

L #3724




COURT I1M—11-T8

@:{/ Canceicd S2.CriRis ’I3{F9_‘Q§

Supercered by

STATE OF OREGON oo 7702

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Ig to Certifpy, Tha C. 0. AND ALBERT BIGELOW

of Williams , State of Oregon, 97544 , has

a right to the use of the waters of
West Fork Williams Creek

a tributary of Williams Creek for the purpose of
irrigation of 32.38 acres

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for

Jackson County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume & , at page 1 ; that the priority of the
right thereby confirmed dates from 1880

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aéo'resaid, is limited to an
amou'rt:‘ti actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 0.54 cubic foot per
second.

The point of diversion is located in the NE NW%, Section 8, T. 39 S., R. 5 W., W. M.,
1150 feet South and 1320 feet East from the NW Corner of Section 8.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
follows:

15.38 acres NEg Nwi T-B518 (POD)
Section 8

17.0 acres SWy SEx T- 3724 (0D fil 72acuen)
Section 5 V¥ 20T covvels 100 emns
T. 39 S., R. 5 W., W. M,
This certificate describes that porftion of the water right confirmed by the prior
certificate recorded at Page 40387, Volume 32, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the proviaions of an order of the Water Resources
Director entered on June 18, 1976, approving transfer application No. 3415,

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to ORS 540.610.

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of

use herein described, and 1is subject to the existing minimum flow policies established by
the Water Policy Review WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

Board.
this date October 18 ,1976 .

--------- James E.-SexggQp
mter Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 135 , page 43772~ P‘;t co.nc‘c}

7T #3724 7- 35/
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that STEPHEN L. VANIERSEL,

of 220 CHINA CREEK ROAD, WILLIAMS, OREGON 97544, has a right to the
use of waters of WEST FORK WILLIAMS CREEK, a tributary of WILLIAMS
CREEK, for the purpose of IRRIGATING 15.38 ACRES.

The right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the
State of Oregon for JACKSON County. The decree is of record at Salen,
in the Order Record of the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume 4, at
page 1. The date of priority is 1880.

The right is limited to not more than 0.26 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND IF
AVAILABLE AT THE ORIGINAL POINT OF DIVERSION: HOXIE DITCH, NE 1/4 NW

1/4, SECTION 8, T 39 S, R 5 W, W.M.; 1150 FEET SOUTH AND 1320 FEET
EAST FROM NW CORNER SECTION 8.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

NE 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 8, T 39 S, R 5 W, W.M., 675 FEET
SOUTH AND 2140 FEET EAST FROM NW CORNER SECTION 8.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such
right is appurtenant, is as follows:

NE 1/4 NW 1/4 15.38 ACRES
SECTION 8
TOWNSHIP 39 SOUTH, RANGE 5 WEST, W.M.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in POINT OF DIVERSION
approved by an order of the Water Resources Director entered
JULY 25, 1977, and together with TRANSFER 3724 AND CANCELLATION ORDER
OF SEPTEMBER 5, 1978, supersedes certificate 43772, State Record of
Water Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described and shall be
subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said
decree.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director,
affixed this date SEPTEMBER 27, 1988.

/8/ WILLIAM H, YOUNG
Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 57702

T-3518




(wo

AAD g

7=t B

T

A

FaTT 4 2T

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER

o ”
N~ }\\hd 2 /.

& ‘7

RI:CEWED

OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: POD
POU
USE OCT 10 1986
Add'l POD
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.,
- i SALEM OHEGON

Transfer NO. ] A County "y~ Dbt e
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1. NmmfﬂLL“u¢ E& ~&F jf

-

Address (> 53

3 L_ji(*"'{'! .-rf' \T ("]. l_.f I{ '('L'f{'.[ ¥ AW g

2. Source of Supply LI/, {ié. & ﬂ !{j e BT /ia.

3. Use

A Fa Lo
Q

4. Amount of Water © =£ <
¥ i =

1 Y
770
5. Proposed Point of D1ver51on ﬁé*¢4b—4-—14%{§(

-

By

Prlorlty Date

I} .?',/.r-l
: f?/éj - —
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—L“'[ L+rl e - e 2 44 = S 31

f - 3
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) ~y
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b
)
R
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VICTOR ATIYEN
GOVEANOAR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

January 22, 1985

Don T. Durboran Jr.
3186 Florida Street
Pomona, CA 91767

REFERENCE: Transfer Number 3724

Dear Mr. Durboran:

The order of the Water Resources Director entered on January 17, 1978,
approved Transfer Application Number 3724 and authorized a change in
point of diversion of water from West Fork Williams Creek for irrigation
purposes. The request for the change was submitted by Richard A. McNiel
and included your Tax Lots as well as lands adjacented to yours. Under
the provisions of the order, the time in which to fully accomplish the
change in point of diversion expired October 1, 1979.

On the basis of information obtained by a field inspection of the lands by
our representative in August 1984, it is our understanding that the lands
involved in the transfer were irrigated in 1979 and that a portion of your
Tax Lot 511 was irrigated in 1981; however, we were unable to find any
evidence of irrigation equipment during our on-site inspection.

If you intend to irrigate your land on or before October 1, 1986, advise
this office just as soon as you have used the water. We are unable to
issue a certificate of water right confirming the change in point of
diversion until we verify the use by an on-site inspection.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Senior Water Rights Examiner

TESJw




376-8508

Octaober 22, 1986

Don 1. Durboraﬂ, Jr.

3186 F lorinda Street
Pomona, CA 91767

REFERENCE: File T-3724

Proof of & change in point of diversion must be made to the satisfaction of
the Water Resources Commission. Since we have been edvised that water has
not been used for irrigetion purposes on your Tax Lot 511 for several years
and since we are uneble to find adequate irrigation equipment, proof has not
been mede and a certificate of water right confirming the change in point of
diversion described in the order approving Transfers 3724 cannot be issued.

Although Mr. Van lersel sent us e letter regarding the project, when called
upon to meet with our representative, he stated he was to busy. During the
telephone discussion, he could not remember when the land was irrigated nor
could he give us any information regerding the pump size or where the pump
was located.

Action will be withheld on the file for 30 days to allow you the opportunity
to provide us with information regarding the project described in the transfer.

Sincerely,

THOMAS E. SHOOK
Senior Water Rights Examiner

TES:wpe i
ce: Louis Van lersel { cul Si>
7083D -
§ e T
IO"Z? 86 A { sat o
Ie.fu/ cé f 4 #
pn Ve we



VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

January 22, 1985

Don T. Durboran Jr.
3186 Fiorida Street
Pomona, CA 91767

REFERENCE: Transfer Number 3724
Dear Mr. Durboran:

The order of the Water Resources Director entered on January 17, 1978,
approved Transfer Application Number 3724 and authorized a change in
point of diversion of water from West Fork Williams Creek for irrigation
purposes. The request for the change was submitted by Richard A. McNiel
and included your Tax Lots as well as lands adjacented to yours. Under
the provisions of the order, the time in which to fully accomplish the
change in point of diversion expired October 1, 1979.

On the basis of information obtained by a field inspection of the lands by
our representative in August 1984, it is our understanding that the lands
involved in the transfer were irrigated in 1979 and that a portion of your
Tax Lot 511 was irrigated in 1981; however, we were unable to find any
evidence of irrigation equipment during our on-site inspection.

If you intend to irrigate your land on or before October 1, 1986, advise
this office just as soon as you have used the water. We are unable to
issue a certificate of water right confirming the change in point of
diversion until we verify the use by an on-site inspection.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Senior Water Rights Examiner

TESJw



373--3066

January 27, 1978

Richard A. Mciiel
2633 Cedar Flat Rd.
Williams, Oregon 97544

RE: File No. 3724

Dear Mr. McNiel:

Enclosed is a certified copy of the order of the Water
Resources Director approving water right transfer application
Mo. 3724 for a change in point of diversion of water fram West
Fork Williams Creek.

The time in which to accomplish corpletion of the works
and beneficial use of the water to the extent intended, as
authorized by the order, expires on COctober 1, 1979. A form
for reporting such completion of works and use of water is en-
closed for your convenience.

Sincerely,

Janes W, Carver, Jr.
Engineer

JWC:8lk
Inclosures
cc: Mr. Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster
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ALe SOURCg e LAFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

State of Oregon
County of Josephine

I, _Charles J. Moore being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the owner, editor, publisher,
manager, advertising manager, principal clerk of the Grants Pass Daily
Courier, printer or his foreman of the Grants Pass Daily Courier, a newspaper
of general circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020; printed and
puﬁ]ished at Grants Pass, in the aforesaid county and state; that the

OF WATER T TRANSFE
, a printed copy of
which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper

for 3 successive and consecutive weeks in the following

issues

_December

My commission expires __4th  dayof February 19 80 .




STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO:  TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: November 22 , 1977 .

7
FROM: Bob Steimer, Watermaster %%EJ
: \

SUBJECT: ' WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO, 3724
IN THE NAME OF Richard A. McNiel

In my opinion the proposed change in point of diversion from West Fork Williams Creek

may be made without injury  ydVlY/ fESNL/Id LALLF ¢  to existing water rights.

Headgate notices have yé@é/@@%/ been issued for diversions from the source

which serves this right.

If for change in point of diwversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? . _Ves
. (yes or nn)

In my opinion the order approving the subject transfer application should include
the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works:

_ (1) PRICR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion...

X (2 When in the judgement of the watermaster it becomes necessary...
= > y

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other

water rights because

t.125.1387



r " . . ’ Legal Publication Dept.
i 2; e RE Q E er Publishing Company Tl ohone 476.4417
N5 _

BLISHERS: THE DAILY COURIER

{"’u} /‘m 1977 Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

8, %, 975 "L>OURCES DEPT

&, t.o, ALEM, OREGON D @ . Date_December 7, 1977
PUBLF%NG O§QTICE OF WATER RIGHT THA - \&QION NO. 3724
e

CONCERNING: 4 nroval for 2 _change in t. o rsion
DATES PUBLISHEDAW 20 and b” égb‘éﬁrﬂ 1977 i s
ORDERED BY: “Siate of Oregon /0 ¢ SHY¢RO
Department of Wategoym&lSHlNG Co.
Mill Creek Office Park P-O.BOX 1463

355 1%th ST. N.E.
em, Oregon 97310

Amount Due $ 45.83

ADM-9-74



378-3066
T-3724
12 December 1977
Courier Publishing Company
P.0. Box 1468
Grants Pass, Oregon 07526

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is our check No. 1837 in the amount of $45.83 in pay-
ment of your statement of December 7, 1977.

Please receipt the enclosed statement and return it to this
office. Thank you.

Sincerely,

James W. Carver, Jr.
Engineer

JWC:1cj



378-3066

T-3724
17 November 1977
The Daily Courier

P.O, Box 1468
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a notice for publication in the November 23, 30
and December 7, 1977, issues of your newspaper.

If, for any reason, the notice cannot be published on the
three dates specified above, please return it to this office.

‘Upon completion, please forward anuaffidavit of publisation
and statement for this service wthis office.

Sincerely,

James W, Carver, Jr.
Engincer

JHC:1c)
cc: Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster
ec: Richard A. MeNiel



NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO, 3724

Notice is given hereby that an application has been filed in the office

of the Water Resources Director by Richard A, McNiel

for approval of a change in POD from West Fork Williams Creek

pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530 £ITTOb -

The certificate recorded at page 43769, Volume 35, State Record of
Water Certificates, in the name of M., E. Sullivan, describes a right for the
use of not to exceed 0.16 cubic foot per second from West Fork Williams Creek,
with a date of priority of December 15, 1920, for irrigation of a certain 12,6
acres in SE% SE% of Section 5, Township 39 South, Range 5 West, W.M,

The certificate recorded at page 43772 of said Volume 35, in the
names of C, 0. & Albert Bigelow, describes a right which includes the use of
not to exceed 0.12 cubic foot per second from West Fork Williams Creek, with a
date of priority of 1880, for irrigation of a certain 7.0 acres in SWi SEf
of said Section 5,

The authorized point of diversion of water for the said rights is
located 1150 ft S and 1320 ft E from the NW Corner of Section 8, being within
the NEX NW# of Section 8, T 39 S, R 5 W, W.M. (Hoxie Ditch)

The applicant herein proposes to change the point of diversion
therefrom, without loss of priority, to a point located 40 ft N and 1350 ft
W from the BB Corner of Section 5, being within the SW% SE% of said Section 5.

All persons interested are notified hereby that a hearing will be held

at the county courthouse at Gmnig Eass s Oregon, ontjj((/\\ l ] , 197 5, at

9:30 a.m. All objections to the proposed change, if any there are, will be heard

at said time and place. Any and all objections shall be prepared in writing, one

copy to be served on

2633 Cedar Flat R4, Williams , OR 97544

and one copy filed with the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon, 97310,

together with a $10 filing fee, at least 10 days prior to the date set for hearing.

IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE FILE, THE APPLICATION MAY B APPROVED BY THE WATER RESOURCES
Znsdrucrons

DIRECTOR WITHOUT A HEARING. ddmini-stPetive—Tutes pertaining to the filing of a

protest will be furnished by the Water Resources Department upon request.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this day of y 197 ?ﬂj /

° ‘b' /
JAMES E. SEXSON _QH\W Q@Cw

Director E;xy£>

Publish in 'Dq'c,ly Cour»;.' r, Gramits deslts \0%

WE NEED /Sf#¥) WATERMASTER'S REPORT Yo



COURT 1M—11-75

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Is to Certify, Tha C. 0. AND ALBERT BIGELOW

()f Williams . State ()f Oregon, 97544 , has

a right to the use of the waters of
West Fork Williams Creek

a tributary of Williams Creek jor the purpose of
irrigation of 32,38 acres

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for

Jackson County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume & ,at page 1 ; that the priority of the
right thereby confirmed dates from 1880 ‘

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed ~cubic foot per
second. : o

v

The point of diversion is located in the NEY% NWg, Section 8, T. 39 S., R. 5 W., W. M.,
1150 feet South and 1320 feet East from the NW Corner of Section 8.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
follows:

TAEIES TS e
1538acres NENW~ /53
~Section-8-—
17.0 acres SWi SE%x - 7° -
Section 5
T. 39 s. . R. 5 w. ’ w. M. .

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the prior
certificate recorded at Page 40387, Volume 32, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources
Director entered on June 18, 1976, approving transfer application No. 3415.

The igsuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to ORS 540.610.

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described, and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies established by
the Water Policy Review WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed
Board.

this date Qctober 18 , 1976 .

--------- James By S@XGQR -+t
ater Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 35 , page 43772

7T #3724 7355/



Permit A -5M 1276 SP*32956-690

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINF

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

Thig Is to Certify, That  w. £, svirivaw

of Williams , State of Oregon, 97544 , has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of
Vest Fork of Williams Creek

a tributary of Williams Creek (Applegate River) for the purpose of
irrigating 12.6 acres

under Permit No. 4886 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
I'ecember 15, 1920

that the amount of wnater to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.16 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point Oqf diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the NF% N, Section 8, T. 39 S., R. 5 W., W. M.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one—eightieth ¢ 5,0 cybic foot per second
per acre,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right

is appurtenant, is as follows:
PP f 12.6 acres SPF% SEX
Section 5
T. 39 S., R. 5 W., W. M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the prior

certificate recorded at Page 36487, Volume 28, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources
Director entered on July 7, 1976, approving transfer application No. 3110.

The issuance of this supergeding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to ORS 540,610,

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein described» 8nd 1s subject to the existing minimum flow policies
established by the Water Policy Review Board.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this date.
1 aate October 18, 1976

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 35 » Page 43769

T H3I7TEY





